

1.1 moves to amend H.F. No. 391 as follows:

1.2 Page 1, line 14, delete "16" and insert "17"

1.3 Page 1, line 15, after "may" insert "submit an application to" and delete "subdivision
1.4 1" and insert "subdivisions 1 and 1b"

1.5 Page 1, line 19, delete "subdivision 1" and insert "subdivisions 1 and 1b"

1.6 Page 2, delete section 3, and insert:

1.7 "Sec. 3. Minnesota Statutes 2014, section 201.061, is amended by adding a subdivision
1.8 to read:

1.9 Subd. 1b. **Preregistration.** An individual who is under the age of 18, but who is
1.10 at least 17 years of age and meets all requirements for eligibility contained in section
1.11 201.014, except for age, may submit an application to register in which the voter maintains
1.12 residence by completing a voter registration pursuant to subdivision 1. Nothing in this
1.13 section shall be construed to entitle an individual to cast a ballot at an election if the
1.14 individual does not meet all eligibility requirements for voting, including age."

1.15 Page 2, line 5, delete "16" and insert "17"

1.16 Page 3, line 19, strike "will be at least 18 years old on", delete the new language,
1.17 and insert "am at least seventeen years old and understand that I must be at least eighteen
1.18 years old to be eligible to vote"

1.19 Page 3, line 20, delete the new language

1.20 Page 4, line 1, delete "16" and insert "17"

1.21 Page 4, line 1, delete "or"

1.22 Page 4, line 2, delete "before"

1.23 Amend the title accordingly